
Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet in conference room 109 located at 260

West Exchange Street, Providence, RI, on Tuesday October 24, 2006

at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED

APPEAL #060855:  Mr. Ken Mancuso, for the property located at One

LaSalle Square, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.2.5.4.1.

APPEAL #030229:  Mr. Nicholas G. Fazzano, for the property located

at 259 Benefit Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #050167B:  Mr. Pat Cortellessa, for the property located at

93-95 Clemence Street, Providence, requesting clarification of

ownership and responsibility from a previous decision.

APPEAL #060628:  Mr. Francisco Dos Santos, for the property located

at 21 Chase Street, Cumberland, requesting relief from the provisions

of section 7.3.1.2.

APPEAL #060835:  F.J. Newman and Son, Inc., for the property



located at 175 Mathewson Street, Providence, requesting relief from

the provisions of section 8.1.1.2.

APPEAL #010183A:  London Bridge Child Care Center, for the

property located at 146 Duke Street, East Greenwich, requesting that

the Board reinstate a previously granted variance.

APPEAL #060856:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 14 &

16 Edgar Court, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060857:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 18 &

20 Edgar Court, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060858:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 22, 24,

26 & 28 Edgar Court, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060859:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 30 &

32 Edgar Court, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060860:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 34 &

36 Edgar Court, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.



APPEAL #060861:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 1 & 3

Pond Avenue, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm system.

APPEAL #060862:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 5 & 7

Pond Avenue, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm system.

APPEAL #060863:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 9, 11,

13 & 15 Pond Avenue, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060864:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 17 &

19 Pond Avenue, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060865:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 21, 23,

25 & 27 Pond Avenue, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060866:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 23 &

25 Chapel Street, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #060867:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 27 &

29 Chapel Street, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.



APPEAL #060735:  Mr. James Reed, for the property located at 31 &

33 Chapel Street, Newport, with a plan of action for the fire alarm

system.

APPEAL #050113:  Mr. David Puleo, for the property located at

1187-1191 Westminster Street, Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #050156:  Laurel Oaks, LLC, for the property located at 4115

Old Post Road, Charleston, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 29.2.1.1, 13.2.2.2.3, 7.2.2.3.5, 29.3.3.2 and 13.8.9.5.3.2.

APPEAL #050158:  Ms. Sarah Jane Sculco, for the property located at

5153 Old Post Road, Charlestown, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060690:  Mr. Alan Miller, for the property located at 898

Oakland Beach Avenue, requesting time to comply with the RI Fire

Code.

APPEAL #060815:  Ms. Lois Maraia, for the property located at 101

Richmond Street, Providence, requesting clarification on the capacity

of this facility.

APPEAL #060846:  Mr. Robert M. Stillings, for the property located at



15-17 Wilson Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

Review of and full Board vote on the subcommittee recommendations

from the Wednesday, October 18, 2006 hearing.

Review of and full Board vote on the subcommittee recommendations

relating to the State Fire Marshal's request in the matter of interior

finishes in assembly occupancies.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


